

Vinzenz Gruber

Executive Vice President & President Mondelēz Europe, Mondelēz International, Inc., Zurich, Switzerland

Place of Residence: Meilen, Switzerland

Date of birth: May 1, 1965 **Nationality:** Italian-Swiss **Member since:** April 22, 2024

Elected until: 2028



Career

Since 2019	Executive Vice President & President Mondelēz Europe, Mondelēz
	International, Inc., Zurich, Switzerland
2016 – 2018	President Western Europe, Mondelēz Europe, Zurich, Switzerland
2011 – 2016	President Europe Chocolate, Mondelēz Europe, Zurich, Switzerland
2010 – 2011	Vice President Chocolate, Continental Europe, Mondelēz Europe,
	Zurich, Switzerland
2007 – 2009	Director Chocolate Category DAC/World Travel Retail, Mondelez Europe,
	Zurich, Switzerland
2000 – 2007	Managing Director New Business, Red Bull Group, Salzburg, Austria
1997 – 2000	Marketing Director Coffee/Cheese Division, Kraft Foods Austria,
	Vienna, Austria
1989 – 1996	Various positions at the Chocolate Division, Kraft Foods Austria,
	Vienna, Austria

Education

1984 – 1989 Master's Degree, Business Administration, Social & Economic Sciences,

University of Innsbruck (Leopold-Franzens-Universität Innsbruck), Innsbruck,

Austria

Memberships of statutory supervisory boards in Germany:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA

Memberships of comparable domestic or foreign oversight bodies of commercial enterprises:

None